

**Calhoun County Bill Sanders Park –
Swan Point Paving & Sidewalk Improvements
Bid Number 2025.09**

Bids were opened at 2:00:00 PM, Tuesday, July 29, 2025.

On Wednesday, August 14, 2025, Calhoun County Commissioners Court awarded the bid to:

Sylva Construction, LLC

Base Bid Amount: \$232,789.00
60 calendar days

BID TABULATION									
BID NO. 2025.09 - CALHOUN COUNTY									
BILL SANDERS PARK - SWAN POINT PAVING & SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS									
BID OPENING: JULY 29, 2025									
				SYLVA CONSTRUCTION LLC		LESTER CONTRACTING, INC.		DERRICK CONSTRUCTION CO.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID									
GENERAL									
1.	Mobilization, Insurance and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00
2.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (Prepare, Implement and Maintain Storm Water Plan and Controls)	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
3.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4.	Barricading & Traffic Control (Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Signs & Warning Devices) (Includes Flagmen, Traffic Handling & Temporary Striping)	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
TOTAL GENERAL					\$ 20,600.00		\$ 23,450.00		\$ 62,500.00
IMPROVEMENTS									
5.	ADA Sign	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 474.50	\$ 949.00
6.	Curb Stop	2	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 366.00
7.	Concrete Sidewalk	12,000	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 11.83	\$ 141,960.00
8.	Site Grading & Subgrade Preparation	1,560	SY	\$ 17.25	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 265,200.00
9.	Limestone Base (Type A, Grade 2)(8")	925	SY	\$ 29.60	\$ 27,380.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 192,400.00
10.	Prime Coat (MC-30)	1,560	SY	\$ 2.90	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 6,162.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,460.00
11.	Two Course Surface Treatment (AC-15P & PB, GR 3 Pre-Coated Aggregate)	1,560	SY	\$ 14.80	\$ 23,088.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 56,160.00
12.	Single Course Surface Treatment (AC-15P , GR 4 Pre-Coated Aggregate)	4,400	SY	\$ 4.40	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 48,400.00
13.	Striping	2,400	LF	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 8,160.00
14.	Culvert (6")(SDR26 PVC)	42	LF	\$ 48.50	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 2,037.00
15.	Culvert (12")(HDPE)	40	LF	\$ 58.85	\$ 2,354.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
16.	Culvert (15")(HDPE)	40	LF	\$ 64.40	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00
TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 212,189.00		\$ 244,584.00		\$ 724,812.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 232,789.00		\$ 268,034.00		\$ 787,312.00
CALENDAR DAYS TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION					60		120		90